
   Single Phase Glass Passivated Bridge Rectifiers   
Reverse Voltage 200 ~ 1000 V 

Forward Current 0.5/0.8 A
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Features 
Ideal for printed circuit board

Reliable low cost construction utilizing molded plastic technique

High temperature soldering guaranteed: 260℃ /10 seconds  at 5 

lbs., (2.3kg) tension 

Small size, simple installation

High surge current capability

Mechanical Data 
Case: MBF Molded plastic body

Terminals: Plated leads solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026 

Polarity: Polarity symbols marked on case 

Mounting Position:Any

Weight:0.008 ounce, 0.22 grams

     MBF

MB2F THRU MB10F

Specifications are subject to change without notice. 

C PROSEMI Document No:P0D5720230317001Z

15

75

-55 to +150

-55 to +150

200

140

200

400

280

400

600

420

600

800

560

800

1000

700

1000

0.5

0.8

Notes:   1.On glass epoxy P.C.B. mounted on 0.05x0.05''(1.3x1.3mm) pads

2.On aluminum substrate P.C.B. with on area  of 0.8''x0.8''(20x20mm) mounted on 0.05X0.05''(1.3X1.3mm) solder pad
3.Measured at 1.0MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0 volts.
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Maximum repetitive peak reverse voltage

Maximum RMS voltage

Maximum DC blocking voltage

Maximum average forward rectified current
at TA=30   On glass-epoxy P.C.B. 

On aluminum substrate
Peak forward surge current,
8.3ms single half sine-wave superimposed on 
rated load (JEDEC Method)

Maximum instantaneous forward voltage drop 
per leg at 0.4A

TA=25Maximum DC reverse current      
at rated DC blocking voltage        TA=125
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Maximum Ratings & Characteristics
Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless other wise specified.

Parameter       Symbols MB2F MB4F

RθJA
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Characteristic Curves 

Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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TJ=25
Pulse Width=300us
1% Duty Cycle
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8.3ms SINGLE HALF  SINE-WAVE
(JEDEC Method)

MB2F THRU MB10F
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Package Outline 

Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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Package Information 
Qty：5,000 /Tape and reel

MB2F THRU MB10F
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